
34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
Mount Pleasant Invitational Varsity Boys     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Pleasant                 1    5    7    8   15   19   22   =  36      17:45      2:02
    2   Louisa-Muscatine               2   12   18   20   30   58        =  82      18:31      1:45
    3   Fort Madison                   6   13   14   27   32   40   43   =  92      18:40      1:29
    4   Mediapolis                    11   16   29   34   42   44   45   = 132      19:02      1:36
    5   Wapello                        9   21   28   35   39   55   70   = 132      19:00      1:43
    6   Winfield Mt. Union             3    4   33   51   63   66   75   = 154      19:05      3:17
    7   Notre Dame-Burlington         10   31   38   50   67   69        = 196      19:43      3:05
    8   Fairfield                     17   37   47   48   57   61   62   = 206      19:45      1:53
    9   Washington                    25   26   41   64   65   80   81   = 221      19:55      2:10
   10   Danville                      23   24   54   60   72   79   83   = 233      20:03      2:34
   11   Keokuk                        46   53   59   71   77   82   84   = 306      20:53      2:14
   12   Holy Trinity Catholic         49   56   68   73   74   76   85   = 320      21:00      1:40
   13   Van Buren                     36   52   78   86   87   88   89   = 339      23:01      7:24

 Incomplete Teams:  Columbus Community, Harmony, Lone Tree, WACO
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Logan Murray                 SO    Mount Pleasant                    16:30      5:19
      2       2   Lucas Nowak                  SR    Louisa-Muscatine                  17:28      5:37
      3       3   Gavin Bencze                 SO    Winfield Mt. Union                17:28      5:37
      4       4   Johnathon Quinn              JR    Winfield Mt. Union                17:42      5:42
      5       5   Josh Beelman                 SR    Mount Pleasant                    17:52      5:45
      6       6   Kaleb Wischmeier             JR    Fort Madison                      17:54      5:46
      7       7   Adam Bodenham                SO    Mount Pleasant                    17:55      5:46
      8       8   Jack Pieper                  SO    Mount Pleasant                    17:56      5:46
      9       9   Josh Royal                   JR    Wapello                           18:00      5:47
     10           Josh Keller                  JR    Columbus Community                18:10      5:51
     11      10   Baron West                   SR    Notre Dame-Burlington             18:12      5:52
     12      11   Garret Hinson                JR    Mediapolis                        18:14      5:52
     13      12   Jaiden Starkweather          FR    Louisa-Muscatine                  18:27      5:56
     14      13   Aaron Steffensmeier          FR    Fort Madison                      18:29      5:57
     15      14   Jared Kester                 SO    Fort Madison                      18:30      5:57
     16      15   Ryan Hutchinson              SO    Mount Pleasant                    18:32      5:58
     17      16   Cody McNeil                  SR    Mediapolis                        18:34      5:59
     18           Angel Rodriguez              SR    Columbus Community                18:41      6:01
     19      17   Jordan Guezimane             FR    Fairfield                         18:41      6:01
     20      18   Jon Shai Van Sickle          JR    Louisa-Muscatine                  18:41      6:01
     21      19   Dalton Krum                  SO    Mount Pleasant                    18:44      6:02
     22      20   Ben Chapman                  JR    Louisa-Muscatine                  18:45      6:02
     23      21   Ian Poe                      JR    Wapello                           18:51      6:04
     24      22   Riggs Wilson                 SR    Mount Pleasant                    18:53      6:05
     25      23   Gage Cumpton                 SR    Danville                          18:54      6:05
     26      24   Darien Pidgeon               FR    Danville                          18:55      6:05
     27           Adrian Santos                JR    Columbus Community                18:55      6:05
     28      25   Owen Horak                   SO    Washington                        18:56      6:06
     29      26   Curtis Vest                  SR    Washington                        19:00      6:07
     30      27   Adam Darley                  JR    Fort Madison                      19:01      6:07
     31      28   Trace Howard                 FR    Wapello                           19:02      6:08
     32           Jake Vinner                  JR    Lone Tree                         19:06      6:09
     33      29   Brenton Fjeld                JR    Mediapolis                        19:09      6:10
     34      30   Micah Van Sickle             SR    Louisa-Muscatine                  19:13      6:11
     35      31   Cj Dupuis                    FR    Notre Dame-Burlington             19:19      6:13
     36      32   Parth Bhoja                  SR    Fort Madison                      19:23      6:14
     37      33   Levi Giese                   SR    Winfield Mt. Union                19:24      6:15
     38      34   Cade Roland                  JR    Mediapolis                        19:25      6:15
     39      35   Dylan Maine                  JR    Wapello                           19:28      6:16
     40      36   Dalton Haynes                JR    Van Buren                         19:28      6:16
     41      37   Elijah Parr                  SO    Fairfield                         19:35      6:18
     42      38   Christian Schwenker          FR    Notre Dame-Burlington             19:40      6:20
     43      39   Ryan Schaeffer               SR    Wapello                           19:42      6:20
     44      40   Logan Allen                  FR    Fort Madison                      19:43      6:21
     45      41   Brennan Horak                FR    Washington                        19:46      6:22
     46           Carson Simonson              JR    Lone Tree                         19:47      6:22
     47      42   Zach Gordon                  JR    Mediapolis                        19:50      6:23
     48      43   Jameson Plate                JR    Fort Madison                      19:50      6:23
     49      44   Keaton Keitzer               SR    Mediapolis                        19:52      6:24
     50      45   Journey Rude                 SO    Mediapolis                        19:53      6:24
     51      46   Chris Ailes-Jones            SR    Keokuk                            19:55      6:25
     52      47   Darren Roberts               FR    Fairfield                         19:56      6:25
     53           B J Rodgers                  FR    WACO                              19:59      6:26
     54      48   Bowen Richmond               FR    Fairfield                         19:59      6:26
     55      49   Ben Tinguely                 SO    Holy Trinity Catholic             20:01      6:27
     56      50   Micah Gnann                  SO    Notre Dame-Burlington             20:04      6:27
     57      51   Kohlton Heinzel              JR    Winfield Mt. Union                20:08      6:29
     58      52   Adam Smith                   FR    Van Buren                         20:12      6:30
     59      53   Peyton Skender               SO    Keokuk                            20:12      6:30
     60           Stephen Townsend             SR    Harmony                           20:13      6:30
     61      54   Luke Hobbs                   SO    Danville                          20:15      6:31
     62      55   Jose Caro                    SO    Wapello                           20:16      6:31
     63      56   Tyler Delaney                SR    Holy Trinity Catholic             20:19      6:32
     64      57   Jordan Van Dijk              JR    Fairfield                         20:35      6:37
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     65      58   Davis Hunt                   SO    Louisa-Muscatine                  20:36      6:38
     66      59   Ryan Zetterlund              SR    Keokuk                            20:41      6:40
     67      60   Steven Trexel                SR    Danville                          20:42      6:40
     68      61   Eric Swan                    SO    Fairfield                         20:43      6:40
     69      62   Connor Ryan                  FR    Fairfield                         20:43      6:40
     70      63   Luke Beard                   SR    Winfield Mt. Union                20:45      6:41
     71      64   Andres Gutierrez             FR    Washington                        20:47      6:41
     72           Noah Bunnell                 FR    Harmony                           20:56      6:44
     73      65   Kiowa Keith                  FR    Washington                        21:06      6:47
     74      66   Kyler Smith                  SR    Winfield Mt. Union                21:11      6:49
     75      67   Niles Siefken                FR    Notre Dame-Burlington             21:18      6:51
     76           Matthew Peck                 SO    Harmony                           21:19      6:52
     77      68   Cory Hopper                  SO    Holy Trinity Catholic             21:21      6:52
     78      69   Ethan Moeller                JR    Notre Dame-Burlington             21:21      6:52
     79      70   Armando Osornio              FR    Wapello                           21:25      6:53
     80      71   Conner Muston                SO    Keokuk                            21:26      6:54
     81      72   Zach Oiliver                 JR    Danville                          21:28      6:54
     82      73   Eion Powers                  SR    Holy Trinity Catholic             21:38      6:58
     83           Bryce Carrier                FR    Columbus Community                21:39      6:58
     84      74   Chris Scheirbrock            SR    Holy Trinity Catholic             21:41      6:59
     85      75   Levi Hewitt                  JR    Winfield Mt. Union                21:41      6:59
     86      76   Ben Abolt                    FR    Holy Trinity Catholic             21:45      7:00
     87      77   Hunter Finch                 JR    Keokuk                            22:09      7:08
     88      78   Robert Barker                JR    Van Buren                         22:26      7:13
     89      79   Jessy Hobbs                  FR    Danville                          22:28      7:14
     90      80   Austin Stalder               FR    Washington                        22:30      7:14
     91      81   Jacob Vanosdol               FR    Washington                        22:31      7:15
     92      82   Drew Hymes                   SO    Keokuk                            22:33      7:15
     93      83   Seth Braddock                FR    Danville                          22:48      7:20
     94           Mitchell Shafffer            SR    WACO                              23:41      7:37
     95      84   Cory Gillenwater             JR    Keokuk                            23:43      7:38
     96      85   Joe Hummel                   FR    Holy Trinity Catholic             25:42      8:16
     97      86   Russell Pilcher              FR    Van Buren                         26:09      8:25
     98      87   Callum Beebe                 FR    Van Buren                         26:52      8:39
     99           Bryan Dye                    SR    Harmony                           26:56      8:40
    100      88   Justin Zollars               SO    Van Buren                         26:58      8:41
    101      89   Thayne Runyon                SO    Van Buren                         28:11      9:04
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Pleasant                    Score =   36
    1    Logan Murray, SO               16:30  5:19
    5    Josh Beelman, SR               17:52  5:45
    7    Adam Bodenham, SO              17:55  5:46
    8    Jack Pieper, SO                17:56  5:46
   15    Ryan Hutchinson, SO            18:32  5:58
   19    Dalton Krum, SO                18:44  6:02
   22    Riggs Wilson, SR               18:53  6:05

  2) Louisa-Muscatine                  Score =   82
    2    Lucas Nowak, SR                17:28  5:37
   12    Jaiden Starkweather, FR        18:27  5:56
   18    Jon Shai Van Sickle, JR        18:41  6:01
   20    Ben Chapman, JR                18:45  6:02
   30    Micah Van Sickle, SR           19:13  6:11
   58    Davis Hunt, SO                 20:36  6:38

  3) Fort Madison                      Score =   92
    6    Kaleb Wischmeier, JR           17:54  5:46
   13    Aaron Steffensmeier, FR        18:29  5:57
   14    Jared Kester, SO               18:30  5:57
   27    Adam Darley, JR                19:01  6:07
   32    Parth Bhoja, SR                19:23  6:14
   40    Logan Allen, FR                19:43  6:21
   43    Jameson Plate, JR              19:50  6:23

  4) Mediapolis                        Score =  132
   11    Garret Hinson, JR              18:14  5:52
   16    Cody McNeil, SR                18:34  5:59
   29    Brenton Fjeld, JR              19:09  6:10
   34    Cade Roland, JR                19:25  6:15
   42    Zach Gordon, JR                19:50  6:23
   44    Keaton Keitzer, SR             19:52  6:24
   45    Journey Rude, SO               19:53  6:24

  5) Wapello                           Score =  132
    9    Josh Royal, JR                 18:00  5:47
   21    Ian Poe, JR                    18:51  6:04
   28    Trace Howard, FR               19:02  6:08
   35    Dylan Maine, JR                19:28  6:16
   39    Ryan Schaeffer, SR             19:42  6:20
   55    Jose Caro, SO                  20:16  6:31
   70    Armando Osornio, FR            21:25  6:53

  6) Winfield Mt. Union                Score =  154
    3    Gavin Bencze, SO               17:28  5:37
    4    Johnathon Quinn, JR            17:42  5:42
   33    Levi Giese, SR                 19:24  6:15
   51    Kohlton Heinzel, JR            20:08  6:29
   63    Luke Beard, SR                 20:45  6:41
   66    Kyler Smith, SR                21:11  6:49
   75    Levi Hewitt, JR                21:41  6:59

  7) Notre Dame-Burlington             Score =  196
   10    Baron West, SR                 18:12  5:52
   31    Cj Dupuis, FR                  19:19  6:13
   38    Christian Schwenker, FR        19:40  6:20
   50    Micah Gnann, SO                20:04  6:27
   67    Niles Siefken, FR              21:18  6:51
   69    Ethan Moeller, JR              21:21  6:52

  8) Fairfield                         Score =  206
   17    Jordan Guezimane, FR           18:41  6:01
   37    Elijah Parr, SO                19:35  6:18
   47    Darren Roberts, FR             19:56  6:25
   48    Bowen Richmond, FR             19:59  6:26
   57    Jordan Van Dijk, JR            20:35  6:37
   61    Eric Swan, SO                  20:43  6:40
   62    Connor Ryan, FR                20:43  6:40

  9) Washington                        Score =  221
   25    Owen Horak, SO                 18:56  6:06
   26    Curtis Vest, SR                19:00  6:07
   41    Brennan Horak, FR              19:46  6:22
   64    Andres Gutierrez, FR           20:47  6:41
   65    Kiowa Keith, FR                21:06  6:47
   80    Austin Stalder, FR             22:30  7:14
   81    Jacob Vanosdol, FR             22:31  7:15

 10) Danville                          Score =  233
   23    Gage Cumpton, SR               18:54  6:05
   24    Darien Pidgeon, FR             18:55  6:05
   54    Luke Hobbs, SO                 20:15  6:31
   60    Steven Trexel, SR              20:42  6:40
   72    Zach Oiliver, JR               21:28  6:54
   79    Jessy Hobbs, FR                22:28  7:14
   83    Seth Braddock, FR              22:48  7:20

 11) Keokuk                            Score =  306
   46    Chris Ailes-Jones, SR          19:55  6:25
   53    Peyton Skender, SO             20:12  6:30
   59    Ryan Zetterlund, SR            20:41  6:40
   71    Conner Muston, SO              21:26  6:54
   77    Hunter Finch, JR               22:09  7:08
   82    Drew Hymes, SO                 22:33  7:15
   84    Cory Gillenwater, JR           23:43  7:38

 12) Holy Trinity Catholic             Score =  320
   49    Ben Tinguely, SO               20:01  6:27
   56    Tyler Delaney, SR              20:19  6:32
   68    Cory Hopper, SO                21:21  6:52
   73    Eion Powers, SR                21:38  6:58
   74    Chris Scheirbrock, SR          21:41  6:59
   76    Ben Abolt, FR                  21:45  7:00
   85    Joe Hummel, FR                 25:42  8:16

 13) Van Buren                         Score =  339
   36    Dalton Haynes, JR              19:28  6:16
   52    Adam Smith, FR                 20:12  6:30
   78    Robert Barker, JR              22:26  7:13
   86    Russell Pilcher, FR            26:09  8:25
   87    Callum Beebe, FR               26:52  8:39
   88    Justin Zollars, SO             26:58  8:41
   89    Thayne Runyon, SO              28:11  9:04

 Incomplete Teams:

 Columbus Community
   10    Josh Keller, JR             18:10     5:51
   18    Angel Rodriguez, SR         18:41     6:01
   27    Adrian Santos, JR           18:55     6:05
   83    Bryce Carrier, FR           21:39     6:58

 Harmony
   60    Stephen Townsend, SR        20:13     6:30
   72    Noah Bunnell, FR            20:56     6:44
   76    Matthew Peck, SO            21:19     6:52
   99    Bryan Dye, SR               26:56     8:40

 Lone Tree
   32    Jake Vinner, JR             19:06     6:09
   46    Carson Simonson, JR         19:47     6:22

 WACO
   53    B J Rodgers, FR             19:59     6:26
   94    Mitchell Shafffer, SR       23:41     7:37
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